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Level
Number of

Participants

Values

Education

Intellectual

Development

(closely linked

with

curriculum)

Physical and

Aesthetic

Development

Community

Service

Career-related

Experiences

1.1

1

Information Day & Speech Day (To train the

students to organize various type of activities

or services to our guests (P6 parents and

students, alumni, the graduates' parents, etc)

11/2024 & 6/2025 S1-S6 688 $37,563.00 $54.60 E1 Values Education
Questionnaire, Observation,

Evaluation Meeting
√ √ √ √ √

2

Academic Week & Study Target Scheme

(help students to set targets to enhance

learning atmosphere and strench their

potentials)

5-6/2025 S1-S6 594 $10,184.41 $17.15 E1 Values Education
Observations, students'

feedback, academic results
√ √

3

Expenses on external competition (to enhance

extended learning experience on STEAM

education and to promote STEM education

environment in school)

2024 - 2025 S1-S6 7 $53,482.00 $7,640.29 E1 Cross-Disciplinary (STEAM)
By observation and teacher

evaluation
√

4

Expenses on students subsidies external

training course  (to enhance extended learning

experience on STEAM education and to

promote STEM education environment in

school)

09/2024 - 08/2025 S1-S6 21 $3,360.00 $160.00 E5 Cross-Disciplinary (STEAM)
By observation and teacher

evaluation
√

5

IT URC 2025 Competition  (to enhance

extended learning experience on computer

education)

Jul-25 S1-S3 4 $4,900.00 $1,225.00 E5 Cross-Disciplinary (STEAM)
By observation and teacher

evaluation
√

6

Expenses on STEAM Fair  (to enhance

extended learning experience on STEAM

education and to promote STEM education

environment in school)

7/2025 S3 122 $8,194.36 $67.17 E1 Cross-Disciplinary (STEAM)
By observation and teacher

evaluation
√

7
Positive Education Learning Activities (foster

students positive values and attitudes)
2024-2025 S1-S6 688 $10,481.91 $15.24 E1 Values Education

Observation and

performance in the activities
√

8

Outward Bound Leadership Training

(develop students' problem solving skills, co-

operation and team spirit)

4/2025 S4-S5 7 $34,000.00 $4,857.14 E5 Values Education

Observation and

performance in the training

course

√ √ √

9

Whole School Activities

(e.g. Evangelistic Week, Christmas Service,

Easter Service)

2024-2025 S1-S6 688 $30,475.42 $44.30 E1 Others, please specify:religion
Teachers' evaluation and

Students' response.
√

10

Regular Students Activities

(e.g. Fellowship & Cell Groups, Annual

Christian Gathering, S6 Thanksgiving

Service, Post-exam activities, LWL activities

for different forms)

2024-2025 S1-S6 688 $19,921.30 $28.96 E1 Others, please specify:religion
Teachers' evaluation and

Students' response.
√ √ √
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Essential Learning Experiences

(Please put a ✓ the appropriate box(es);

more than one option can be selected)
Actual Expenses

per Person

($)

Actual Expenses

($)

Nature of

Expenses*
No.

Name, Brief Description and Objective of

the Activity

Local Activities: To organise life-wide learning activities in different KLAs / cross-KLA / curriculum areas to enhance learning effectiveness，or to organise diversified life-wide learning activities to cater for students' interests and abilities for stretching students’ potential and nurturing in students

proper values and attitudes

Schools are required to upload this Report or the School Report which consists of this Report endorsed by their SMCs / IMCs onto the homepage of the schools for the sake of enhancing transparency and in accordance with the established practice.

Domain
1

(Including KLAs, cross-curricular, latest

education development directions; more

than one option can be selected)

Date

Target Students

Evaluation Results

Category 1: To organise / participate in life-wide learning activities
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1

(Including KLAs, cross-curricular, latest

education development directions; more

than one option can be selected)

Date

Target Students

Evaluation Results

Category 1: To organise / participate in life-wide learning activities

11

Leadership Training (to nurture our student

leaders with serving attitudes and equip them

to serve schoolmates as servant leaders)

2024 - 2025 S1-S5 35 $6,406.00 $183.03 E1 Leadership Training
TIC's Observation and

Students' Feedback
√ √

12
Prefect Training Camp (team building and

leadership training)
10/2024 S4-S6 61 $37,740.00 $618.69 E1 Leadership Training

observe the perfermance of

the participants and through

questionnaires.

√ √

13
Prefect Training Program (leadership training

and problem solving)
4/2025 S2-S6 58 $10,000.00 $172.41 E1 Leadership Training

observe the perfermance of

the participants and through

questionnaires.

√ √

14

Adventure-based Training Programme (to

cater the developmental needs and difficulties

of students)

9/2024 S1 135 $61,333.00 $454.32 E1 Values Education
TIC's Observation and

Students' Feedback
√

15

Counselling Programmes, Talks or

Workshops (Mental Health/Personal

Growth/Stress Management) (to cater the

developmental needs and difficulties of

students)

10/2024-5/2025 S1-S6 688 $7,717.60 $11.22 E1 Values Education
TIC's Observation and

Students' Feedback
√

16

Student Counsellor Training Camp (to build

up the team spirit and enhance their

collaborative, problem solving and

interpersonal skills)

7/2025 S1-S5 57 $14,056.00 $246.60 E1 Values Education
TIC's Observation and

Students' Feedback
√ √

17

Leadership Training Programme Subsidies

and Management Fees (to reinforce students'

leadership ability and their team spirit as

well)

2024-2025 S1-S5 594 $16,938.90 $28.52 E1 Values Education

Observe the performance of

students in the training

programme

√

18

Social Service Programme Subsidies and

Management Fees (to encourage and support

students participating in external social

service events, trainings and competitions)

2024-2025 S1-S5 594 $2,251.90 $3.79 E1 Values Education
Observe the performance of

students in the service project
√ √

19

Red Cross Activities Subsidies and

Management Fees (to support the team in

serving all school members during various

whole school events)

2024-2025 S1-S5 61 $5,457.60 $89.47 E1 Values Education

Observe the performance of

students in the training

programme

√ √

20

Red Cross First-Aid Services Consumables

(To support the team in serving all school

members during various whole school events)

2024-2025 S1-S5 61 $1,032.00 $16.92 E1 Values Education
Observe the performance of

students in the service project
√ √

21

67th Kowloon Scout Troop Activities

Subsidies and Management fees (to

encourage and support students in

experiencing the team spirit through

participation in uniform groups)

2024-2025 S1-S6 59 $4,696.00 $79.59 E1 Values Education
Observe the performance of

students in the activities
√ √

22
External Competitions Subsidies (completion

of this part is not mandatory)
2024-2025 S1-S5 72 $4,245.00 $58.96 E1 Values Education

Observe the performance of

students in the training

programme

√ √

23

School Picnic Transportation Subsidies (to

facilitate students' involvement in class

activities)

2024-2025 S1-S5 594 $2,988.00 $5.03 E1 Values Education
Observe the performance of

students in the activities
√

P.2 of 6



Level
Number of

Participants

Values

Education

Intellectual

Development

(closely linked

with

curriculum)

Physical and

Aesthetic

Development

Community

Service

Career-related

Experiences

Essential Learning Experiences

(Please put a ✓ the appropriate box(es);

more than one option can be selected)
Actual Expenses

per Person

($)

Actual Expenses

($)

Nature of

Expenses*
No.

Name, Brief Description and Objective of

the Activity

Domain
1

(Including KLAs, cross-curricular, latest

education development directions; more

than one option can be selected)

Date

Target Students
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Category 1: To organise / participate in life-wide learning activities

24

Activities Groups Expenses (to support the

organization and facilitation of various

activity groups)

2024-2025 S1-S5 594 $3,044.35 $5.13 E1 Values Education
Observe the performance of

students in the activities
√ √

25

House Events Expenses (to enhance team

spirit by supporting the organization and

facilitation of house activities)

2024-2025 S1-S5 594 $3,066.79 $5.16 E1 Values Education
Observe the performance of

students in the activities
√ √

26

Class Based Service Programme Management

Fees (to provide opportunities to students to

serve others in the community)

2024-2025 S1-S5 594 $730.80 $1.23 E1 Values Education
Observe the performance of

students in the service project
√ √

27

Outreach Training Programme Subsidies (to

promote and facilitate students' involvement

in a range of training activities)

2024-2025 S1-S5 594 $47,167.00 $79.41 E1 Values Education

Observe the performance of

students in the training

programme

√

28

S1 - S3 Careers and Life Planning

Programme (enable S1-S3 students to

understand their own strengtsh and

weaknesses so as to plan for their future

studies and careers)

2024-2025 S1-S3 387 $31,428.09 $81.21 E1 Values Education
Observation and performace

in the programme
√

29

S4 - S5 Careers and Life Planning

Programme (developing the skills and

attitudes essential for the demonstration of

personal attributes and employability and the

attainment of learning/career goals)

2024-2025 S4-S5 207 $4,800.00 $23.19 E1 Values Education
Observation and performace

in the programme
√

30

FEC Ambassadors leadership training (To

learn life planning skills, multiple pathways,

further education and career information,

counseling and support skills. As a FEC

student ambassador, to assist teachers in

organizing activities in school to promote the

concept of life planning)

2024-2025 S2-S5 16 $1,160.00 $72.50 E1 Values Education
Observation and performace

in the programme
√

31

Home Class Activities and School Activities

(to promote Life - wide learning and values

education)

2024-2025 S1-S6 688 $19,070.74 $27.72 E1 Values Education
Observation and performace

in the programme
√

32

Movie appreciation support (It provide

references for various life education topics,

allowing class teachers to guide students in

learning from films and experiencing how the

protagonists in movies establish positive

values in life amidst adversity)

2024-2025 S1-S6 688 $22,550.00 $32.78 E1 Values Education
Observation and performace

in the programme
√

33

Environmental Issue (to have a deeper

understanding about the environmental issue

and increase the awareness of students)

2024-25 S1-S3 387 $7,150.78 $18.48 E1 Moral, Civic and National Education Survey & Sharing Session √ √

34

Whole school event (all students are welcome

to join the event by enrollment and the event

will be in inter-houses / inter-class

competition format for strengthening the

bonding between students)

2024-2025 S1-S6 688 $7,632.85 $11.09 E1 Others, please specify:SU
By observation and

evaluation by teachers
√
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Evaluation Results

Category 1: To organise / participate in life-wide learning activities

35

Field Trip and outing (apply knowledge learnt

to real nature life and raise students awareness

of nature)

4,6/2025 S3-S5 35 $9,672.00 $276.34 E1 Others, please specify:Bio
Field Trip courses

Students' presentation
√ √

36

Chemistry Life-wide Learning (to broaden

students' learning by visit local chemistry

institute or organisation, or subsidizing

students to join competition)

6/2025 S4-S6 21 $3,375.00 $160.71 E1 Others, please specify:Chem TIC's Observation √ √

37

E&RE Experiential Lessons and Activities (to

develop students' confidence and good

character through an experiential learning

lessons and activities)

2024-2025 S1-2 26 $2,806.11 $107.93 E6 Others, please specify:E&RE Questionnaire √ √

38

English Drama Performance (to enhance

learning atmosphere and strench their

potentials)

7/8/2025 S1 135 $7,500.00 $55.56 E1 English Language
Observation and performace

in the programme
√ √

39
Geography field trips/visits/workshops (to

arouse students' interest in Geography)
12/2024-8/2025 S1-S6 150 $21,024.92 $140.17 E1,E2 Geography

Observe the performance of

students in the activities
√ √

40

Fee and materials for external competitions

(to enhance students' ability and confidence in

studying Geography)

11/2024-8/2025 S1-S4 75 $7,023.03 $93.64 E1 Geography Results in the competition √ √

41

S2 experiential learning activities (to arouse

students' interest in History and broaden their

horizon)

12/2024 S2 127 $1,800.00 $14.17 E1 History
Observe students'

performance in the activity
√ √

42

Experiential learning activities (to arouse

students' interest in your life and broaden

their horizon)

2024-2025 S1-S2,S5-S6 463 $22,247.19 $48.05 E1 Citizenship and Social Development
Observe the performance of

students in the course
√ √

43

Training for Maths competition (to provide

competition trainings to students for different

mathematics competitions)

9/2024-4/2025 S1-S3 387 $12,505.00 $32.31 E1 Mathematics
Observe the performance of

students in the competitions
√

44
Mathematics Fun Day (to encourage students

to apply their Maths skills)
4/2025 S1-S5 594 $542.00 $0.91 E1 Mathematics

Observe the performance of

students in the activities
√

45
Tuition fee for Band (tuition fee for Band and

sectional rehearsals)
2024-2025 S1-6 38 $15,254.00 $401.42 E5 Arts (Music)

Performances and

Competitions
√

46
Instrumental Class (tuition fee for

Instrumental Classes)
2024-2025 S1-5 71 $54,236.50 $763.89 E5 Arts (Music)

Observe performance and

Royal School Examnination

result

√

47
A Cappella Team and Class (tuition fee for A

cappella Team and Classes)
2024-2025 S1-6 36 $62,964.00 $1,749.00 E5 Arts (Music)

Performances and

Competitions
√

48 S4 Musical (expenses for musical production) 9/2024-7/2025 S4 102 $2,373.49 $23.27 E1 Arts (Music) Performances √

49

Transportation (coach & truck) for Band & A

cappella team (transportation for

performances and competitions outside

school)

9/2024-8/2025 S1-6 145 $3,950.00 $27.24 E5 Arts (Music)
Performances and

Competitions
√
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with
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Date
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Evaluation Results

Category 1: To organise / participate in life-wide learning activities

50

Singing Contest guest performer, trophies and

prizes (invite guest performer for Singing

contest)

7/2025 S1-6 594 $30,000.00 $50.51 E6 Arts (Music) Singing contest √

51

Physics in Motion (Ocean Park activity) (to

stimulate students' interest in physics and

provide them with an opportunity to test

physics theories in an authentic environment)

6/2025 S5 29 $5,800.00 $200.00 E1 Others, please specify:Phy

Products of students in the

activities & observation on

students' performance in the

activity

√

52

Students Training Program (e.g. field trip,

tour, visits) (To arouse students' interest in

THS and enable them to apply what they have

leart from the lessons)

5/8/2025 S4-S5 37 $11,715.00 $316.62 E1 Others, please specify:THS
Observation and performace

in the programme
√ √ √

53

Organizing Athletics Meets,Swimming Gala

and sport Activities (annual whole school

functions to arouse students' learning interest)

2024-2025 S1-S6 688 $42,265.00 $61.43 E1 Physical Education

Observe the performance of

students in the competition

dates

√

54

school team training subsidies: coaching fees,

uniform and equipments (to cater for students'

interests and improve their skill level)

2024-2025 S1-S6 272 $152,036.00 $558.96 E5 Physical Education

Observe the performance of

students in the competition

dates

√

55

school team training rental fees and

transportation (to support school teams

training)

2024-2025 S1-S6 272 $15,136.00 $55.65 E1 Physical Education

Observe the performance of

students in the competition

dates

√

56

swimming lessons coaching and

transportation fees (to cater for students'

interests and arouse their skill level)

2024-2025 S1-S2 46 $580.00 $12.61 E2,E5 Physical Education

Observe the performance of

students in the competition

dates

√

57

school teams competition and registration (for

school team enroll competition and

registration cards)

2024-2025 S1-S6 272 $22,777.00 $83.74 E1,E6 Physical Education

Observe the performance of

students in the competition

dates

√

58

HTYC S1 – S2 Student Artists Basic Training

Class (Painting) (training capable student

artists to develop their professional

competencies in painting, and to further foster

their sense of competence, confidence and

commitment)

2024-2025 S1-S2 16 $206.96 $12.94 E1 Arts (Visual Arts)
Visual Arts Making and

Artworks
√

59

HTYC S4 – S6 Visual Arts Student Artists

Advanced Training Class (SBA) (training

DSE VA students to develop their

professional competencies in Visual Arts, and

to further foster their sense of competence,

confidence and commitment)

2024-2025 S4-S6 13 $261.73 $20.13 E1 Arts (Visual Arts)
Visual Arts Making and

Artworks
√

60

Whole School Visual Arts Activities,

Competitions, Events, Visits and Workshops

(offering students to participate in the whole-

school visual arts events, and to further foster

their interests in Visual Arts learning)

2024-2025 S1-S6 688 $42,015.69 $61.07 E1 Arts (Visual Arts)
Visual Arts Making and

Artworks
√
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Evaluation Results

Category 1: To organise / participate in life-wide learning activities

61

A3 Colour Printing (offering students to

participate in the whole-school activities and

events learning)

2024-2025 S1-S6 688 $12,294.17 $17.87 E1 Arts (Visual Arts)
Visual Arts Making and

Artworks
√

(Please insert rows above if the space provided is insufficient.)

18,033 $1,097,586.59

1.2

1 Sichuan Study Tour 4/2025 S1-6 25 $10,500.00 $420.00 E3 Moral, Civic and National Education
Observation and performace

in the programme
√ √ √ √

2 Okinawa Japan Study Tour 6/2025 S1-5 34 $37,208.00 $1,094.35 E3 Values Education
Observation and performace

in the programme
√ √

(Please insert rows above if the space provided is insufficient.)

59 $47,708.00

18,092 $1,145,294.59

Note1: In response to the latest educational development and students’ needs, schools could make suitable use of the Grant to enhance the effort in promoting patriotic education, STEAM education and student mental health.

No. Item Purpose

Actual

Expenses

($)

1
Sports Equipments (volley ball,track

shoes,discus/Shot, etc.)
sports training $29,994.00

2 Piano Tuning and maintenance
fee for piano in hall

and music room
$2,211.50

3 Vertical Display Screen

Providing activities

information and

interactive exhibitions

$18,416.80

(Please insert rows above if the space provided is insufficient.)

$50,622.30

$1,195,916.89

688
E1 E6

688 E2

100% E3

E8

E5
E9

Expenses for Category 1

Sub-total of Item 1.2

Sub-total of Item 1.1

 Post  of Contact Person for LWL:

Name of Contact Person for LWL: Cheung Chi Sing

Vice Principal Others (please specify)

Purchase of learning resources (e.g. educational softwares,

resource packs)
Fees for hiring expert / professionals / coaches

Fees for non-local exchange activities / competitions (escorting teachers)E4

Purchase of equipment, instruments, tools, devices,

consumables

Transportation fees

Fees for non-local exchange activities / competitions (students)
E7

Category 3: Number of Student Beneficiaries

Percentage of students benefitting from the Grant (%):

Expenses for Categories 1 & 2

* Input using the following codes; more than one code can be used for each item.

Total number of students in the school:

Non-Local Activities: To organise or participate in non-local exchange activities or non-local competitions to broaden students’ horizons

Fees for students attending courses, activities or training

organised by external organisations recognised by the

school
Number of student beneficiaries:

Activity fees (registration fees, admission fees, course fees, camp fees, venue fees, learning materials,

activity materials, etc.)

Category 2: To procure equipment, consumables or learning resources for promoting life-wide learning

Expenses for Category 2
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